special construction amenities when, in its opinion, such variances and credits enhance the quality and 
compatibility of the structure and the Project development. 

B. Subject to Paragraph 4(A) above, the following square footage requirements are 
the minimum size allowable: 

1. Ranch style Homes without a basement shall not have less than two 
thousand three hundred (2,300) square feet.  For a ranch style Home with a basement, the total square 
footage shall not be less than three thousand (3,000) square feet, nor less than one thousand eight 
hundred (1,800) square feet on the main level.   

2. For Homes with multiple levels or floors, excluding ranches with a 
basement, the total square feet shall not be less than three thousand (3,000) square feet, and the 
minimum square footage design shall contain not less than one thousand three hundred (1,300) square 
feet on the main level, and not less than one thousand (1,000) square feet on any levels other than the 
main level.  Raised ranches and bi-level styles, as well as any unusual home styles, are discouraged 
and may be rejected by the Committee.